## SPEEDAGE TRADE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 34/1, D. H. Road, Kolkata – 700 027 Phone: 91-33-71056200/01, Fax: 91-33-40076630, CIN No. U51909WB2016PLC218728 Email : speedagetrade@gmail.com, Website : www.speedagetrade.com

## Date: 29.05.2019

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Road Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

## <u>Sub: Certificate under Regulation 52 (5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31.03.2019

Ref: Speedage Trade Limited, Security Code: 956539

We are enclosing Certificate under Regulation 52 (5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half yearly ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 issued by Vistra ITCL (India) Limited, Debenture Trustee.

You are requested to take a note of the said certificate in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Speedage Trade Limited

War

Raju Sharma Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

May 28, 2019



To, Mr. Bhaskar Guha Whole Time Director and CFO, Speedage Trade Limited, 34/1 D.H. Road Kolkata WB 700027

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Certificate of Debenture Trustee under Regulation 52(5) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for March 31, 2019.

In compliance of the requirements of Chapter V, Regulation 52, Sub – Regulation (4) and (5) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Non – Convertible Debt Securities we would like to state as under:

We, Vistra ITCL (India) Limited, are acting as a Debenture Trustee for the Unsecured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debenture issue aggregating to Rs.60 crores of Speedage Trade Limited. ('Company')

With reference to above, we have received the following documents from the Company and have noted its contents without verification:

- 1. Half yearly communication to exchange in terms of Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 dated May 28, 2019.
- 2. Standalone Statement of audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2019.
- 3. CA Certificate certifying various ratios dated May 28, 2019.

This certificate has been signed and issued by us based on documents (mentioned above) submitted by you.

Thanking You.

Yours sincerely, For Vistra ITCL (India) Limited

men

JatinChonani Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai

Tel: +91 22 2659 3535 Fax: +91 22 2653 3297 Email: mumbai@vistra.com www.vistraitcl.com